
OUTWARD NO: 

TO 

KONKAN GYANPEETH 
Committed for Quality Education & Successful Career.. 

-KG/PharmacylDraf Acvertisemedy 

The Registrar 
Special Cell 
University of Mumbai 

Dear Sir, 

Mumbai - 32 

Sub: - Draft of the advertisement fromn the academic year 2021-2022. 

We are submitting herewith the draft of advertisement for your approval of the 

various posts to be filled in our colege, Konkan Gyanpeeth Rahul Dharkar College 

of Pharmacy & Research lnstitute, Karjat, from the academic year 2021-2022. 

Details of the posts are attached herewith separately. 

(Pradeepchandra V. Shringarpure) 
Chief Executive Officer 

Encl:-1. University Affiliation Letter for the AY 2O21-22 

J2021pATE:-28.04.20o21 

2. AICTE Continuation Letter 2021-22 

3. Pharmacy Council Permission Letter 

4. Roastes - 15 

2148) 220257 8625915797 
konkangyanpeeth1989@gmail.com www.kgtrust.org 

dmin Office: Konkan Gyanpeeth Shaikshnik Sankul, Vengaon Road 

ahivali - Parade., Post- Tiware, Tal- Karjat, Dist- Raigad 410201 (M.S.) 

Dato 2212-17 



RAHUL DHARKAR COLLEGE OF PHARMACY & RESEARCH INSTITUTE, KARJAT Konkan Gyanpeeth Shalkshnik Sankul, Vengaon Road, Dahivali-Parade, Po- Tiware, Tal- Karjat, Dist- Raigad 410201, M.S. 

Sr. 
No. 

1 
2 

7 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

APPLICATIONS ARE INVITED FOR THE FOLLOWING POSTS FROM THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22 (UG) 

Cadre 

Principal 
Professor 
Professor 
Associate Prof. 
Associate Prof. 

KONKAN GYANPEETH 

Associate Prof. 
Associate Prof. 
Associate Prof 
Assistant Prof. 
Assistant Prof. 
Assistant Prof. 
Assistant Prof. 
Assistant Prof. 
Assistant Prof. 
Librarian 

Subject 

Pharmaceutics 
Pharmacology 
Pharmaceutical Chemistry 
Pharmaceutics 
Pharmacology 
Pharmacognosy 
Pharmacy 
Pharmaceutical Chemistry 
Pharmaceutics 
Pharmacology 
Pharmacognosy 
Pharmaceutical Analysis 
Pharmacy 

Total No. 
of Posts 

01 
01 
01 

01 
01 

01 

01 
01 

05 
04 

03 

02 
03 
01 

Reservation for women & disablèd persons will be as per rule. 

Posts 

Candidates having knowledge of Marathi will be preferred. 

Filled 

01 
01 
00 

00 

00 

01 

00 

00 

02 
01 
00 
01 
00 
01 
00 

Vacant 
Post 
to be 

Advertised 
00 
00 
01 
01 
01 
00 
01 
01 
03 
03 
03 
01 
02 
02 

The posts for the reserved category candidates will be filled in by the same category candidates (Domicile of state of Maharashtra) belonging to that 
particular category only. 

01 

The qualification & pay-scale for the posts of Professor, Associate Professor, 
Assistant Professor & Librarian are as prescribed by the University of Mumbai, AICTE & DTE from tinme to time. 
Applicants who are already employed must send their application through proper 
channel. 
Applicants are required to account for breaks if any in their academnic career. 
The details of the qualification Pay -scale & allowance will be supplied on 
request from applicants. 
Candidates belonging to reserved categories should send two Xerox copies of 
their application along with the attested copy of caste certificate to the Deputy 
Registrar, Special Cell, University of Mumbai 400 032. 
Applications with full details should reach to the CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER. 
KONKAN GYANPEETH, KONKAN GYANPEETH, SHAIKSHNIK SANKUL, VENGAON ROAD, DAHIVALI-PARADE, P0-TIWARE, TAL- KARJAT, DIST 
RAIGAD 410201, M.S. (BHARAT) Within 15 days from the date of publication of this advertisement. 

For Konkan Gyanpeeth 
Sd/ 

Chief Executive Officer 
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